## **Essential Reference Paper B**

## **Proposed Tariff Changes**

## Ware

	Tariff Period	Current Charge	2014/16 Proposal
Day 7:30 – 16:00	30 minutes		£0.00
	1 hour	£0.60	
	90 minutes		£0.60
	2 hour	£1.20	
	3 hour	£1.80	£1.50
	4 hour	£2.40	
	5 hour	£3.00	£2.70
	All day	£3.50	£3.50
Evening 16:00 – 22:00	30 minutes		£0.00
	Over 30 minutes	As above until 18:30	£1.00

## Hertford and Stortford

	Tariff Period	Current Charge	2014/16 Proposal
Day	30 minutes		£0.00
7:30 – 16:00	1 hour	£0.80	
	90 minutes		£0.80
	2 hour	£1.50	
	3 hour	£2.20	£2.00
	4 hour	£2.90	
	5 hour	£3.60	£3.60
	All day	£4.40	£4.40
Evening 16:00 – 22:00	30 minutes		£0.00
	Over 30 minutes	As above until 18:30	£1.00